
Premier Standard 8" Sun, Nov 14, 2021 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 65

Honey Karen Kearney100 44.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025% Toy Poodle

Polly Joan Shute100 44.53 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025% Shih Tzu

Maximus Carole Johnson43.36 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Remy Alice Williams45.51 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Terrier

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo47.09 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Papillon

Pepper Sherry BohmanNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Toy Fox Terrier

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 65

Bella Alice Williams100 44.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025% Cocker Spaniel

Fletcher Becky Wertenberger46.55 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Martina Guylaine DoyonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 38.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Sadie Carin Baker100 47.37 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025% All American

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins31.66 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Switch Katie Rogers50.23 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Isabeau Ruth BrownNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Mikey Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Spark Katherine OstiguyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 36.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025% English Springer 
Spaniel

Atty Tod Hebert100 37.27 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025% Dalmatian

Houdini Lise Merrifield36.69 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Phire Jane Bronson37.34 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers40.41 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tillie Veeann Cross42.13 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Dash Catherine Williams44.19 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Standard Schnauzer

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier Standard 20" Sun, Nov 14, 2021 RESULTS

Starry Carol Lariviere48.37 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Collie

Myles Kimberly HattonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Whit Tracey FulmerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Tempo Melissa Suter100 41.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025% Irish Setter

Chase Deborah Thornton69.96 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 10Belgian Malinois

Premier Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 65

Desilu Patricia Beaman58.47 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 38.70 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Sirius Michele Levitt38.54 NQ 0 2 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Premier Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 65

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 48.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025% Collie

Sequel Noreen Bennett51.03 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Collie

Obie Cindy McGovern58.47 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Nov 14, 2021 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 76

Iris Becky Wertenberger86.11 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 10Cocker Spaniel

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 71

Henry Joanne Smith100 59.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 69

Isabeau Ruth Brown100 34.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Lila Caitlin Crowley100 49.94 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Mikey Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 66

Winter Rebecca Elovic53.60 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Shadow Erin Hoverson58.85 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Houdini Lise MerrifieldNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 70

Chase Deborah Thornton100 56.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 76

Maximus Carole Johnson100 43.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Papillon

Honey Karen Kearney100 45.05 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Toy Poodle

Polly Joan Shute100 45.31 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Shih Tzu

Remy Alice Williams100 47.03 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 028 Australian Terrier

Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 47.71 Q 0 0 0 0 0 028 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 51.72 Q 0 0 0 0 0 024 Toy Fox Terrier

Sandy Nelda Laws100 59.09 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 All American

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8" Sun, Nov 14, 2021 RESULTS

Blu Catherine Williams100 59.10 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Affenpinscher

Nike Judy Pawson49.02 NQ 0 2 0 1 0 0Papillon

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo53.66 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Caroline Judy Pawson57.54 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Tansey Melanie Bryson58.59 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Norwich Terrier

Katie Carole Bolan81.50 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 5Beagle

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 71

Martina Guylaine Doyon100 34.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Shetland Sheepdog

Fletcher Becky Wertenberger100 41.95 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Cocker Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 49.12 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Cocker Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter100 50.24 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Cocker Spaniel

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon37.12 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bella Alice Williams46.20 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl52.04 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Keltie Kathryn Thompson72.85 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 1Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Piper Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Skybee Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 69

Switch Katie Rogers100 44.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 53.91 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 015 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Simbah Carole Bolan100 64.75 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 04 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Spark Katherine Ostiguy36.18 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Anthem Daniel Lombard39.83 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Kestrel Lizette Durrschmidt40.47 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Liberty Morgan Carleton42.67 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Calpurnia Robert Mechan61.63 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Sadie Carin Baker64.37 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0All American

Ember Meghan CarrNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16" Sun, Nov 14, 2021 RESULTS

Sea Ya Anne Marie HopkinsNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 19
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 66

Phire Jane Bronson100 34.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Golden Retriever

Lupine Garth Welch100 36.36 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Golden Retriever

Majik Lizette Durrschmidt100 38.45 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Australian Shepherd

Dash Catherine Williams100 42.29 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 023 Standard Schnauzer

Phoenix Cara Armour100 45.45 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Boxer

Tillie Veeann Cross100 47.12 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 51.97 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers38.10 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novel Lindsey Serafini43.62 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Katie Denise Cormier43.85 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Vizsla

Atty Tod Hebert44.13 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Ska Katherine Ostiguy44.14 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Maserati Linda McHugh48.86 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Starry Carol Lariviere49.19 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Collie

Myles Kimberly Hatton50.78 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Brittany

Atticus Robert MechanNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Jinks Lizette DurrschmidtNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Tazer Elliot KaplanNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Whit Tracey FulmerNQ 0 0 1 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 70

Tempo Melissa Suter100 41.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Irish Setter

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 42.94 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Labrador Retriever

Walter Cara Armour100 45.99 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Boxer

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 46.34 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 023 Dutch Shepherd

Spencer Sylvia Leggett47.19 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 24"c Sun, Nov 14, 2021 RESULTS

Master Standard 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 66

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 74

Buccleigh Kathryn Thompson70.20 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 71

Greta Emily Bates100 52.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Coda Cynthia Shelmerdine58.70 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Mistral Tobi-Ann KocherNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Oognah Linda ButterworthNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 75

Jordan Emily Bates62.25 NQ 0 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Lucca Christine Yelle67.11 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 81

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 50.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tesla Judy Pawson75.76 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 76

Radiance Patricia Gagnon100 44.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Shetland Sheepdog

Gus Cathy Bisset100 47.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 All American

Wally Lauren Marini100 52.58 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12"P Sun, Nov 14, 2021 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 74

Cody Lauren Kanter100 48.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Cocker Spaniel

Etta Tracey Deyette100 50.49 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 57.39 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Riley Michele LevittNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 71

Sirius Michele Levitt100 38.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 41.07 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Golden Retriever

Debbie Cara Armour100 43.93 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Boxer

Edgrrr Clint Brome100 59.79 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 011 Labrador Retriever

Thrill Lindsey Serafini43.33 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Lulu Rebecca Elovic62.10 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 75

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 41.11 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 033 Collie

Annie Jean Weld100 56.78 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Belgian Tervuren

Obie Cindy McGovern45.34 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Tuukka Barbara Doughty61.28 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 20" Sun, Nov 14, 2021 RESULTS

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 64

Echo Amy Stephens51.00 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Dalmatian

Freddie Barbara Doughty55.87 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Bell Kari Lavalli61.94 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Franki Cindy McGovern70.63 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 6Golden Retriever

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 73

Bacon Summer Whittaker90 67.37 Q1st 1 0 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 69

Jamie Carole Bolan90 56.32 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0All American

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 16" Sun, Nov 14, 2021 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 66

Vida Natalie Wainright100 40.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 64

Gillyweed Dale Levitt72.87 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 8Boxer

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 65

Kweli Susan LinnemayrNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Paji Susan LinnemayrNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 71

Shimmer Alison Raposo52.13 NQ 1 2 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Talulah Bill YoungNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Nov 14, 2021 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Blu Catherine Williams40.92 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Affenpinscher

Honey Karen Kearney42.84 Q 0 0 0 09 Toy Poodle

Pepper Sherry Bohman47.49 Q 0 0 0 08 Toy Fox Terrier

Cinnamon Laura Ernst46.04 NQ 1 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Caroline Judy Pawson47.23 NQ 2 0 0 0Papillon

Remy Alice Williams54.79 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Terrier

Iris Becky WertenbergerNQ 1 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Skybee Vivian Hudson29.00 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson33.67 Q 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl39.24 Q 0 0 0 06 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl Gadol39.66 Q 0 0 0 06 Cocker Spaniel

Martina Guylaine Doyon36.69 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Piper Tracey Deyette53.44 NQ 1 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter55.35 NQ 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Keltie Kathryn ThompsonNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins24.49 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Mikey Linda Mendenhall41.25 Q 0 0 0 03 Shetland Sheepdog

Sadie Carin Baker54.65 Q 0 0 0 01 All American

Isabeau Ruth Brown30.12 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Anthem Daniel LombardNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Snitch Michele LevittNQ 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Nov 14, 2021 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Phire Jane Bronson31.29 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Ska Katherine Ostiguy33.03 Q 0 0 0 09 English Springer 
Spaniel

Tillie Veeann Cross34.86 Q 0 0 0 09 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour37.56 Q 0 0 0 08 Boxer

Atticus Robert Mechan38.93 Q 0 0 0 07 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Novel Lindsey Serafini39.71 Q 0 0 0 07 Australian Shepherd

Jinks Lizette Durrschmidt30.01 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Lupine Garth Welch30.23 NQ 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Majik Lizette Durrschmidt36.58 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Starry Carol Lariviere42.60 NQ 1 0 0 0Collie

Franki Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Freddie Barbara DoughtyNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Gillyweed Dale LevittNQ 0 0 1 0Boxer

Houdini Lise MerrifieldNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Shadow Erin HoversonNQ 0 0 1 0Stabyhoun

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Tempo Melissa Suter36.23 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Irish Setter

Spencer Sylvia Leggett40.89 NQ 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Chase Deborah ThorntonNQ 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Walter Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 1 0Boxer

Time 2 Beat 24"c

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 4"P Sun, Nov 14, 2021 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Teagan Kimberly Fulton45.43 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tesla Judy Pawson50.12 NQ 1 0 0 0Papillon

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Gus Cathy Bisset46.00 NQ 1 0 0 0All American

Wally Lauren MariniNQ 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Shimmer Alison Raposo59.10 NQ 1 4 0 0Border Collie

Buccleigh Kathryn ThompsonNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Thrill Lindsey Serafini32.33 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins33.48 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Greta Emily Bates43.21 Q 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Coda Cynthia Shelmerdine50.69 Q 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Sirius Michele Levitt32.76 NQ 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Tuukka Barbara Doughty46.32 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Jordan Emily Bates49.10 NQ 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Nov 14, 2021 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 51

Iris Becky WertenbergerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 46

Calpurnia Robert Mechan100 35.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Lila Caitlin Crowley44.09 NQ 2 1 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Liberty Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 45

Shadow Erin Hoverson42.61 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Winter Rebecca Elovic47.73 NQ 1 1 1 0 2Golden Retriever

Majik Lizette DurrschmidtNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 51

Maximus Carole Johnson100 29.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Papillon

Polly Joan Shute100 33.81 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Shih Tzu

Remy Alice Williams100 34.79 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Terrier

Honey Karen Kearney100 36.25 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Toy Poodle

Nike Judy Pawson100 36.45 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Papillon

Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 36.49 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Caroline Judy Pawson100 40.50 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Papillon

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 42.11 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Toy Fox Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 44.18 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Norwich Terrier

Sandy Nelda Laws100 44.92 Q 0 0 0 0 06 All American

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo34.67 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon

Blu Catherine Williams39.86 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Affenpinscher

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Nov 14, 2021 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 48

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 31.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel

Bella Alice Williams100 32.59 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Cocker Spaniel

Fletcher Becky Wertenberger100 32.61 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Cocker Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter100 36.77 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 37.85 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Skybee Vivian Hudson27.80 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl Gadol44.63 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Martina Guylaine Doyon49.76 NQ 1 1 0 0 1Shetland Sheepdog

Keltie Kathryn Thompson61.02 NQ 1 2 1 0 13Shetland Sheepdog

Kal-El Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Piper Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 46

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 24.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Ember Meghan Carr100 29.35 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Brittany

Kestrel Lizette Durrschmidt100 29.88 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Shepherd

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 40.91 Q4th 0 0 0 0 05 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Switch Katie Rogers36.39 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall40.79 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sadie Carin BakerNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 45

Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 27.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Phire Jane Bronson100 27.62 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Katie Denise Cormier100 28.71 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Vizsla

Atty Tod Hebert100 28.79 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Dalmatian

Maserati Linda McHugh100 30.50 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Border Collie

Dash Catherine Williams100 32.89 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Standard Schnauzer

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Nov 14, 2021 RESULTS

Tillie Veeann Cross100 34.06 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 35.53 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Boxer

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 37.95 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Novel Lindsey Serafini30.66 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Jinks Lizette Durrschmidt31.55 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Lupine Garth Welch32.52 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Starry Carol Lariviere33.00 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers35.38 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Atticus Robert Mechan60.43 NQ 1 1 0 0 15American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Houdini Lise MerrifieldNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 47

Tempo Melissa Suter100 31.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Irish Setter

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 32.30 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever

Walter Cara Armour100 33.78 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Boxer

Spencer Sylvia Leggett36.25 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett61.47 NQ 1 1 1 0 14Collie

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 1 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Master JWW 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 45

Weiser Morgan Carleton31.33 NQ 1 0 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 50

Coda Cynthia Shelmerdine40.96 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Mistral Tobi-Ann Kocher44.09 NQ 1 3 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 56

Tesla Judy Pawson100 40.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Papillon

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 4"P Sun, Nov 14, 2021 RESULTS

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 42.02 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 53

Radiance Patricia Gagnon100 34.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Gus Cathy Bisset40.06 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American

Wally Lauren Marini42.61 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 51

Cody Lauren Kanter100 37.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Cocker Spaniel

Rupert Elaine Hamill39.62 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Etta Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Riley Michele LevittNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 50

Sirius Michele Levitt100 29.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 31.02 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Cheater Jane Bronson100 31.86 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Lulu Rebecca Elovic100 43.07 Q4th 0 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Thrill Lindsey Serafini28.48 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Edgrrr Clint Brome41.47 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Debbie Cara ArmourNQ 0 1 0 1 0Boxer

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 52

Annie Jean Weld100 41.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 010 Belgian Tervuren

Sequel Noreen Bennett28.59 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Collie

Kuni Susan Linnemayr41.69 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Tuukka Barbara Doughty44.37 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Obie Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 16" Sun, Nov 14, 2021 RESULTS

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 41

Snitch Michele Levitt95 33.07 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards139 SCT 40

Freddie Barbara Doughty88 46.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 6Golden Retriever

Franki Cindy McGovern43.47 NQ 2 1 1 0 3Golden Retriever

Gillyweed Dale Levitt49.63 NQ 1 3 0 0 9Boxer

Ellie Nicki Hyslop50.10 NQ 1 0 0 0 10Australian Shepherd

Echo Amy StephensNQ 1 1 0 1 0Dalmatian

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards139 SCT 42

Chase Deborah Thornton38.14 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards129 SCT 48

Bacon Summer Whittaker93 49.48 Q1st 1 0 0 0 1Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 46

Buccleigh Kathryn Thompson100 32.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Talulah Bill YoungNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards139 SCT 45

Greta Emily Bates95 37.18 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards139 SCT 47

Jordan Emily Bates100 28.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 20"P Sun, Nov 14, 2021 RESULTS

Lucca Christine Yelle47.54 NQ 3 1 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 16" Sun, Nov 14, 2021 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards103 SCT 37

Vida Natalie Wainright95 29.67 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0All American

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards105 SCT 38

Kweli Susan LinnemayrNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards103 SCT 42

Shimmer Alison Raposo32.08 NQ 0 2 2 0 0Border Collie

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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